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Appropriations for Public, Works Services.

CLASS XVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

item.l 1915-16.

MINISTEB OF PUBLIC WOEKS—continued.
VOTE No. 96—continued.

Postal and Telegraph—continued.
Matata
Mataura
Matiere
Methven ...
Milton (on account)
Mokau
Motu
Murchison (lineman's cottage)
Napier (on account)
Nelson, The Port
Nightcaps
Oamaru (accommodation for automatic telephone

exchange)
Ohakune East (purchase of property, and alterations)
Ohingaiti
Orepuki
Ormondville
Owhango
Paekakariki

• Paengaroa ... ...
Palmerston North (additions)
Papatoetoe
Paraparaumu
Patea
Patumahoe
Piopio
Port Chalmers (outbuildings, &c.)
Pukehou
Eaglan
Eeefton
Eiversdale
Boss
Botorua (including tower with Seddon memorial

clock and chimes)
Stoke
Stratford
Taitapu
Taumarunui (additions, kc.)...
Taupiri
Te Karaka
Te Kuiti (additions, drainage, additional land, &c.) ...
Timaru (additions, kc, including new clock)
Tokomaru (site and building) ...
Turakina
Upper Moutere
Uruti (site and building)
Waimamaku
Waitara (additions)
Waiuta
Walton ...
Wanganui (additions)
Wanganui East
Wellington, General Post Office (additions)
Wellington, Hataitai
Wellington, Island Bay (site and building)
Wellington, Karori (on account)
Wellington, Kelburn (telephone exchange)
Wellington (parcel post building), (on account)
Wellington (store, buildings, and yards)...
Wellington (telephone exchange)
Wellington, Te Aro (additions)

£

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

175
1,000

600
1,200
1,500

220
800
200

10,000
1,000
1,000

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

700
100
200

1,000
1,150
1,200

800
400

4,000
100
800

3,500
800
900
200
700
100
350

1,100
750

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
UO
111
112
113
114
115
116
1.17

500
750

4,000
700
325

1,000
400
500

6,500
950
800
500
150
100
150
800
800
650
800

3,500
750

1,000
250

1,000
5,000
3,300
6,000
1,500
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