Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XVIII. -PUBLIC BUILDINGS -continued.

Item.		19 15 –16.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	
	VOTE No. 96—continued.	*	£
	Postal and Telegraph—continued.		
59	Matata	175	
60	Mataura	1,000	
$\begin{array}{c} 61 \\ 62 \end{array}$	Matiere Methyen	$\begin{array}{c c} 600 \\ 1,200 \end{array}$	
63	34:14	1,500	
64	Milton (on account)	220	
65	Motu	800	
66	Murchison (lineman's cottage)	200	
67	Napier (on account)	10,000	
68	Nelson, The Port	1,000	
69	Nightcaps	1,000	
70	Oamaru (accommodation for automatic telephone	700	
71	exchange) Ohakune East (purchase of property, and alterations)	$\begin{array}{c c} 700 \\ 100 \end{array}$	
72	Ohingoiti	200	
73	Orepuki	1,000	
74	Ormondville	1,150	
75	Owhango	1,200	
76	Paekakariki	800	
77	Paengaroa	400	
78	Palmerston North (additions)	4,000	
79	Papatoetoe	100	
08	Paraparaumu	800	
$\frac{81}{82}$	Patea Patumahoe	3,500 800	
83	Diania	900	
84	Port Chalmers (outbuildings, &c.)	200	
85	Pukehou	700	
86	Raglan	100	
87	Reefton	350	
88	Riversdale	1,100	
89	Ross	750	
90	Rotorua (including tower with Seddon memorial	500	
91	clock and chimes) Stoke	500 750	
92	Stratford	4,000	
93	Taitapu	700	
94	Taumarunui (additions, &c.)	325	
95	Taupiri	1,000	
9 6	Te Karaka	400	
97	Te Kuiti (additions, drainage, additional land, &c.)	500	
98	Timaru (additions, &c., including new clock)	6,500	
99 100	Tokomaru (site and building) Turakina	950 800	
101	Upper Moutere	500	
102	Uruti (site and building)	150	
103	Waimamaku	100	
104	Waitara (additions)	150	
105	Waiuta	800	
106	Walton	800	
107	Wanganui (additions)	650	
108 109	Wanganui East Wellington, General Post Office (additions)	3 500	
1109	Wallington Hataitai	$\begin{array}{c c} 3,500 \\ 750 \end{array}$	
111	Wellington, Island Bay (site and building)	1,000	
$\overline{112}$	Wellington, Karori (on account)	250	
113	Wellington, Kelburn (telephone exchange)	1,000	
114	Wellington (parcel post building), (on account)	5,000	
115	Wellington (store, buildings, and yards)	3,300	
116	Wellington (telephone exchange)	6,000	
117	Wellington, Te Aro (additions)	1,500	